FLINTCO Groundbreaking Since 1908.

October 27, 2022

MAPS Office

City of Oklahoma City

420 West Main, Suite 400
Oklahoma City, OK. 73102
Attn: David Todd (Director)

RE: M3-F003/M4-VF001 MAPS 4 Fairgrounds Coliseum Bid Proposal

Mr. Todd:

Flintco has recently returned the signed Contract for the above project along with our Subcontracting
Plan, Affidavits, Bonds and Insurance for your consideration and execution. We understand this will be
put before the MAPS sub-committee next week and then considered by the City Council on November
22, 2022. As such, we recognize this would require us to hold our base bid value of $126,476,000 until
then as it would be more than 30 days from the October 12, 2022 bid date.

Please accept this letter as Flintco’s confirmation to hold our base bid value proposed until November 22,
2022. Upon receipt, please advise if you require anything further. We will anticipate the City Council’s
response and look forward to the opportunity to partner with the MAPS Office and City of Oklahoma

City.

[405) 670-6307 office l 2302 5. Prospect, Ckfzhoma Gity, OK 73129-6466 I flintco com





